8.14.00



Docket No. 2307V-822-10

FORM PTO-1595 R€	NI (1811 BRID) (1811 ANDRY (1812) (1811 BRID) (1814 AND (1815)	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93)	101491024	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please 1000.		or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of rec	eiving pany(les)
Scott Lynn	Name: The Regents of the U	University of California
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☑ No.	Internal Address: 12 th Floor	
2. Notice of conveyance:	Street Address: 1111 Frank	lin Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Oakland State: Cal	lifornia ZIP: 94607-5200
Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names and addres	sses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:		
Execution Date: July 28, 2000		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/486,925	B. Patent	No(s):
Additional numbers attached?	? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved 1
Name: M. Henry Heines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge	Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834		inted with this paper or dur
(415) 576-0200	the pendency of this applicate deposit account.	es associated with this paper or durition, or credit any overpayment, to
	Deposit account number:	20-1430
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
	DE THIS STACE	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is	true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true of copy of the
original document.		
$\Delta \Lambda \Lambda$	7/	
March 1	1 Kin	ugust 9,2000
M. Henry Heines	Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Atty Reg. No. 28,219 Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attach	miono una accimion
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	☑ Yes ☐ No	
4/9A\		
	etach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	C Datanta	
nc /2000 NTHAI1 00000036 201430 09486925 Asst. Comm	nissioner for Patents Assignments	
40.00 CH Washing	ton, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

U.C.B. Case No. <u>B-9</u>	<u>5-004-2</u>	
For good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Scott Lynn		2
3		4
Corporation, having 94607-5200, and the interest for the United	its statewide administrative successors, assigns and le	E, The Regents of the University of California, a California offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12 th Floor, Oakland, CA egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and ossessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all b. B95-004-2 entitled:
HIGH EFFICIENCY PR	OCESS FOR RECOVERING SL	JLFUR FROM H ₂ S-BEARING GAS
or which is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional application fi	iled herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed h	nerewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) <u>XXX</u>	U.S. application serial no. <u>09</u>	/486,925, filed on <u>June 20, 2000</u>
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
Patent to be obtained part, extension, conv of said Letters Patent ASSIGNOR(S) hereby	d for said invention by the absersion to 35 USC 111(a) or seand all rights under all Internate	ry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters bove application or any continuation, division, continuation-insubstitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension ational Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; Int, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made
ASSIGNOR(S) further facts and documents accessible to ASSIG thereto and will proinstruments or affida and said Letters Pat	r covenants that ASSIGNEE varieting to said invention and NOR and will testify as to the mptly execute and deliver to vits required to apply for, obtained and said equivalents the	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, tain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the said application when officially known.
		r of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this 1. 28 day of	Tuny, 2000	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 20	
day of	, 20	
rev 7/24/00 SF 150574 v1 SF 1119108 v1		

PATENT REEL: 011125 FRAME: 0838